PETOL™ SURGRIP™ BELT TONG™
Strap Wrench
SCT2036
Data Book
GEARENCH™
P.O. Box 192
4450 South Highway 6
Clifton, Texas 76634

With standard duty belts (0.197 inch thick, 41 cords wide)
Diameter
Belt
Part
Number
Torque
Arm
Length
(inches)
Maximum
Torque
(foot-pounds)
Maximum
Line Pull
(pounds)
18 SCTB2036-18 45.65 69,200 18,200
18 3/8 SCTB2036-1838 45.83 69,900 18,300
18 5/8 SCTB2036-1858 45.95 70,500 18,400
18 3/4 SCTB2036-1834 46.01 70,900 18,500
20 SCTB2036-20 46.62 73,400 18,900
22 SCTB2036-22 47.60 77,700 19,600
23 1/4 SCTB2036-2314 48.20 79,900 19,900
23 1/2 SCTB2036-2312 48.32 80,500 20,000
24 SCTB2036-24 48.56 81,300 20,100
24 1/2 SCTB2036-2412 48.81 82,600 20,300
26 SCTB2036-26 49.54 85,000 20,600
28 SCTB2036-28 50.51 88,800 21,100
29 SCTB2036-29 51.00 90,500 21,300
30 SCTB2036-30 51.48 92,200 21,500
30 1/4 SCTB2036-3014 51.61 92,500 21,500
32 SCTB2036-32 52.46 95,700 21,900
32 1/4 SCTB2036-3214 52.58 96,000 21,900
32 1/2 SCTB2036-3212 52.70 96,200 21,900
34 SCTB2036-34 53.43 98,800 22,200
34 1/2 SCTB2036-3412 53.67 99,700 22,300
36 SCTB2036-36 54.40 102,000 22,500
38 SCTB2036-38 55.38 105,200 22,800
10
With heavy duty belts (0.250 inch thick, 31 cords wide)
Diameter
Belt
Part
Number
Torque
Arm
Length
(inches)
Maximum
Torque
(foot-pounds)
Maximum
Line Pull
(pounds)
18 SCTB2036-18H 45.65 105,400 27,700
18 3/8 SCTB2036-1838H 45.83 106,600 27,900
18 5/8 SCTB2036-1858H 45.95 107,600 28,100
20 SCTB2036-20H 46.62 111,900 28,800
22 SCTB2036-22H 47.60 118,200 29,800
24 SCTB2036-24H 48.56 123,800 30,600
26 SCTB2036-26H 49.54 129,600 31,400
28 SCTB2036-28H 50.51 135,100 32,100
30 SCTB2036-30H 51.48 140,300 32,700
32 SCTB2036-32H 52.46 145,600 33,300
32 1/4 SCTB2036-3214H 52.58 145,900 33,300
32 1/2 SCTB2036-3212H 52.70 146,700 33,400
36 SCTB2036-36H 54.40 155,000 34,200
38 SCTB2036-38H 55.38 159,700 34,600
WARNING:  Under no circumstances should the maximum working load be
exceeded.  Always use a load cell or other calibrated indicating device to monitor
the line pull on the tong to avoid an overload.
Use on couplings